



United Arab Emirates Government Finance Statistics (GFS) data of the Year 2017 (Numbers in Millions UAE Dirhams)

Code	Indicator	2017				
		First Quarter	Second Quarter	Third Quarter	Fourth Quarter	Annual Data
		Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	2017
1	Revenue	99,571.9	107,920.4	82,780.5	106,340.7	401,893.7
11	Taxes	49,192.3	39,999.6	32,432.3	40,312.7	167,227.1
12	Social contributions	1,208.8	1,072.3	1,274.2	1,143.6	4,622.5
13	Grants	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
14	Other revenue	49,170.8	66,848.5	49,074.0	64,884.3	230,044.2
2	Expense	74,179.8	99,307.1	85,771.7	102,612.0	359,598.9
21	Compensation of employees	15,873.1	20,125.2	18,800.7	20,353.9	76,069.3
22	Use of goods and services	10,510.2	33,655.4	24,928.5	25,733.9	90,929.8
23	Consumption of fixed capital	1,267.8	1,441.1	1,009.8	1,358.3	5,026.6
24	Interest	492.6	619.6	287.8	525.6	1,925.7
25	Subsidies	2,878.9	9,910.8	7,854.6	7,187.5	21,849.6
26	Grants	3,327.1	6,698.2	1,186.9	6,092.4	10,084.9
27	Social benefits	9,776.3	10,076.6	10,289.7	10,865.2	41,224.9
28	Other expense	30,053.9	16,780.2	21,413.6	30,495.3	112,488.1
GOB	Gross operating balance	26,660.0	10,054.4	-1,981.4	5,087.1	47,321.4
NOB	Net operating balance	25,392.1	8,613.3	-2,991.2	3,728.8	42,294.8
	TRANSACTIONS IN NONFINANCIAL ASSETS:					
31	Net/gross investment in nonfinancial assets	15,315.4	7,051.9	9,466.2	9,872.2	45,049.7
311	Fixed assets	7,420.1	6,867.4	9,142.0	9,882.4	37,323.2
312	Inventories	50.1	134.5	252.7	66.2	362.5
313	Valuables	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
314	Nonproduced assets	7,845.3	50.0	71.5	-76.5	7,363.9
2M	Expenditure	89,495.2	106,359.0	95,237.9	112,484.2	404,648.5
NLB	Net lending / borrowing	10,076.7	1,561.4	-12,457.4	-6,143.4	-2,754.8
	TRANSACTIONS IN FINANCIAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES (FINANCING):					
32	Net acquisition of financial assets	33,348.8	15,974.7	21,898.7	12,412.1	56,639.6
321	Domestic debtors	33,713.7	16,243.4	21,839.0	13,023.2	58,623.1
322	External debtors	-364.9	-268.6	59.7	-611.1	-1,983.5
33	Net incurrence of liabilities	22,830.8	5,793.2	9,247.4	22,362.2	18,868.1
331	Domestic creditors	22,830.8	5,793.2	9,247.4	22,362.2	18,868.1
332	External creditors	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0

***Notice for users:** Please note that sum of cumulative quarterly data not necessarily match the annual data.